PUBLIC ACT 097-0609
CITY OF GALENA TOTAL COMPENSATION PACKAGE REPORT: FISCAL YEAR 2020-21
"ALL FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES"

Public Act 097-0609 (4 ILCS 120/7.3), requires employers participating in the lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund to post the total compensation package for
each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds $75,000 per year. "Total compensation package" means payment by the employer to the
employee for salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacation days granted and sick days

granted. The City of Galena reports the total compensation for all full-time employees.

Employee Name
Mark Moran
Andy Lewis

Lori Huntington
James Rigdon
Eric Hefel
Charles Werner
Jonathan Miller
Cynthia Pepple
Jason Bingham
Matt Oldenburg
Janelle Keeffer
David Rury
Brian Kuhn
Anthony Yett
Tim Bussan
Mary Beth Hyde
Keith Brandel
Mary Davis

Jeff Miller

Kevin Sinagra
Matt Wienen
Tim Wubben
Joe Nack
Nathan Johnson
Devin Halstead
Kimberly Hatfield
Rusty Montgomery
Shirley Johnson
Deb Price

*As of May 1, 2020

Position

City Administrator

City Engineer

Chief of Police

Public Works Director
Detective

Police Sergeant

Building Official

Finance Director

Public Works Asst. Foreman
Zoning Administrator
Facilities Manager

Parks Asst. Foreman
Public Works Operator 1
Police Officer

Public Works Operator 1
Office Manager & City Clerk
Police Officer

Police Dispatcher

Parks Laborer

Public Works Laborer
Public Works Laborer
Police Officer

City Attorney

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Operator 2

Receptionist

Utility Billing Admin. Asst.

Years of

Service* Annual Wage

25
22
21
44
9
31
4
21
30
6
5
22
29
12
18
30
15
35
10
9
2
6
10
6
5
4
16
18
14

$
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106,669
84,235
75,990
75,615
66,123
63,580
58,191
71,210
57,402
54,192
53,995
54,997
53,845
51,489
51,230
49,884
53,299
44,463
43,722
43,289
42,245
51,122
56,916
48,377
48,377
48,377
50,315
39,100
39,188
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Longevity
Stipend

Health Savings
Contribution
3,452
3,658
3,452
3,658
3,452
4,634
3,452
1,265
4,773
3,452
3,452
3,555
4,773
3,452
3,555
3,452
3,452
2,146
3,555
4,773
3,555
2,146
1,265
1,265
1,648
1,303
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Health Insurance
Premiums

17,118
11,673
17,118
11,673
17,118
16,190
17,118
6,148
16,190
16,068
17,118
17,118
16,190
12,602
17,118
16,583
11,673
11,273
17,118
16,190
15,958
11,273
6,148
6,148
5,827
6,148
7,086
12,602
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Clothing
Allowance
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

S 600
S 600
S 100
$ -

S 600
$ -

$ -

S 600
S 600
S 600
S 600
$ -

S 600
S 600
S 600
S 600
S 600
S 600
$ -

S 600
S 600
S 600
S 600
$ -

$ -

Total
Compensation
S 127,239
S 99,566
S 96,560
S 91,702
S 87,293
S 85,004
S 78,861
S 78,624
S 78,965
S 73,712
S 74,565
S 76,271
S 75,408
S 68,142
S 72,504
S 69,919
S 69,024
S 58,481
S 64,996
S 64,852
S 62,358
S 65,140
S 56,916
S 56,391
S 56,391
S 56,453
S 58,367
S 46,186
S 52,182

Vacation Sick

Days Days
27 12
27 12
21 12
25 12
15 12
25 12
10 12
21 12
25 12
10 12
10 12
22 12
25 12
15 12
20 12
25 12
20 12
25 12
15 12
10 12
10 12
10 12
NA NA
10 12
10 12
10 12
20 12
20 12
15 12



